e e BT REQUEST FOR
858.442-7100 Fax 859-442-8175 CHANGE ORDER

MoreL ConstructioN Co., LLC
Request No. 53

Robert Enmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC
2512 Dixie Highway, Suite 3 X-No. 68

Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017

Project JOHNSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - REBID
Attn: Mr. Joe Hayes FT. THOMAS, KY 41076
Project No. 18-08

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our conltract for the following changes in the Scope of Work,

Add acoustical wall panels Option #2 as outlined on the attached documents. Add knee walls at Social Steps.
Relocate various MEP items for Change Order Work.

Valley Interior Systems, Inc. (Quote dated 04/19/2021 attached.) $50,040.00
Valley Interior Systems, Inc. (T&M Quote dated 04/19/2021 attached.) $2,476.00
Relocation of MEP Items (Materials/$1,500.00 - Labor/$4,500.00) $6,000.00

Work will not be completed prior to substantial completion of the building.

$58,516.00

Overhead and Profit $8,777.00
Total Deduct $67,293.00

Bonds and Insurance $673.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $67,966.00

This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Daysis Included in this Request

A We-are proceeding-with-this-work-as-per-verbal authorization of
B-

[C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

REL JONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

\
1. EMAILED - Architect 5
2. ORIGINAL - Owner/Arch. File By: \\( April 19, 2021

3. COPY - X File MattheWw E Morel, Vice President Date



To: Morel Construction
2801 Alexandria Way
Highland Heights, KY 41076
Phone: 859-442-7100

AUTHORIZED BY.

Description: EWO 09501 - Social Stair Knee Walls

Page 1 of 1

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

Ref.#t COR-0010
Date Apr 19, 2021
Job # 1DL371

Project: Johnson Elementary School

1180 N Fort Thomas Avenue
Fort Thomas, KY 41075
Contact: Matt Morel

VIS PM: CHAD HUDEPOHL

Labor
Carpenter
Finisher

Total Material Charges

DO0O Material

I Unit Total UOM  Rate  Total
24.00 Hrs 6227  $1,494.48
15.00 Hrs 52,08 $781.20

Total Labor  $2,275.68

B . . Total
$200.00
Total Material Charges $200.00
Labor Total: $2,275.68
Material Total: - $200.00
Sub Total: $2,475.68 v
| Total:  $2847.00

Valley nterior Systems, Inc. - Cincinnati

2203 Fowler Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45200 T:AS13)96:-0400




Valley Interior Systems, Inc.
2203 Fowier Street
Cincinnati, Ghio 45206-8108
(513) 961-0400

B S AR B e 3o,

TIME & MATERIAL INVOICE
T ags01

oy Narre: :;ﬁhmgawmmmwaﬁny V}
woie__ VL3771

rting Date:

Ending Date:

T&M Work

)

fithae

LA.\ . /L;:.‘?m‘(

Qawa é

EE;E_Contracf T&M N

1S ouss';c; 2

e )%

Allowance

EJ

Plaster

ﬂther

SPTEEIN

Y

[:m:"::l.%pmyf ORI |

N 1

HUURS

=

AL S S

N RIATERIAL DESCRIPTION

QUANYIW

: i
uniss | CUNITPRICE | EXIENSION

-«Jk_,;, ipi-t,,,.l‘

T e s

3;*}‘ ..... m_,;; z};wk

¥

o

ﬁﬁmﬂ AR

" ﬁm&.mm

=
R%??

7 S S R SV SN

51—&:15‘» "‘71:‘5 Dr’ Lo w/wnﬂ.

" 45@4 LKQIQMEWM,_ fﬁ,,"_,},.ﬁwffj 13

A L0082

EQU!PME&# / ﬁi’ii( i{ l)E}fRiPifﬁFN . 4

CQUANTITY

TP A/l U S

Tweeny
| MONTHLY

f;chm'r

Other
UCKING / DELEVERY :
P i AL L G A At e Wt i T st anitan K AR At 1 WL e
‘x
5]

fM. :ts‘;,\ﬁs‘”\{

i

bate:

e she saysh

(v haaed

Date:

,g:?;&g

itk

LB

White - Office Copy » Ye!low (,uﬂomarCcpy Pink - Field Copy

]




o‘t/ 19 /a |
MATERIAL

Valley Interior Systems, Inc.
2203 Fowler Sorect
Cincinnat, OH 45206

'!In win[uub ‘ OPTIONS

wwaw, vischio,com

A(‘()US T'IC MATERIAL ()PTIONS

e Rk ACOUS?ICWA ELS o G b
AWP OPT #2 Kmetlcs Hardsrde with Upgrade Guilford of Malne Anchorage Fabrics AWP OPT #2 § 52,500
Kinetics TAD with Upgrade Guilford of Maine Anchorage Fabrics
Acosutical Wall Panels removed per elevation 1C.1/6.4 AWP OPT #2 DEDUCT $ (2,460)
Quantity: 6 Pieces of 4'x4' Wall Panels
OVERALL REVISED AWP OPT #2 § 50,040
AT, = By
- -
MATREAL = §3, 840
L kO
PR
v[it
Cincianat (513} 961-0400 Columbus (C14) 351-8440 Davroen (937) 890-7319 Toledo (4193 4252228 | exingron (859) 469-8083

.......




EXISTING BUILDING
(Location of Phase 2}

Temporary Wall
hﬁ:mmn_mn unti
Phase 2 built}

i

Vaithle

ST A

a Closironm
M)

e

—&

Prescheal Playgrouad

2

=] y

[ B sterage 1

ol

AFANEL F Sy
m_v,.,; o Harbae

S

n

R T
i

A

e
T T
i

et e b e e
PSR

Garden Level, Phase |}

ACOUSTIC WALL PANELS PACKAGE

.-K.._
o %
@ £
-t -~
Qg
(2o hret
o 35
=
O
T ;i
o U u
@ o~
-
o
o £
e L
= £
P
3
'O
L 02
= R
=
{553
e B2
e
)

T E € T 5

850 3313121

Ky 41017

FoobT MOT=HEL .




Playground Balow

TIT FOIE Sar s

erman mnd vl far ks

, _

B6T 187 Sding Wall

i

e ani
" (Rarden Level Beiow) Tgram
5 | Kitchon Roat

Temporary Stans 4§
Donrs uatil Fhise

Dl

¢ SuEEBEN R

1 NANGE RAN]

.,,
i

a3r-4" ?i,a:; Edy./Plat formy

\

I

Machbnical
Equigmant

Alatfarm
|

IEIEN

[ —

IEVTVNIN S

'
g
|

: Machaniend
.. . Equipmnni
Platferm

etk A

~

|
! .
© BDE' (Gardan r«<m@m_a§_,

<

&

. Pram s wotrnred nordru

B

Enlarged Main Level, Phase 1

ACOUSTIC WALL PANELS PACKAGE

Foﬂ%honumIndependentSchoob

9-001

id Set |

BG #1
B

73

School

Iuyn'ﬂmm.as, Kentarky 410

Elementar

h Fudt T

Johnson
1180 N

b
|

=1

18551 331-3121

LT EEL T S

HAYES & A3SCCIATES, PELC

H

FORT BLICHLLL, KY 41017

R _C

2512 Dexis H

<

ROBERT EHMET

Tarr

£/30/18

T




A - S

TEF]

1T

I
- R T ek LT

=

ELOTIIIIST

Ta v

s it ot |
el

T T

s et

[ gty

s O S W O
rindSection at Gym, Music and Cafeteria, Looking North, Phase 1

G~ ower, Gardon Lovel). ..

N EFAC

)

[T P p———

llng eras Lo en s ol
Pt wbe At it Hore, 0

Looking North, _u,m.nmJ\

A«H - Jl.I

ey el 1

§ Section at Cafeier

oking Scuth, Phase 1

>

T ACOUSTIC WALL PANELS PACKAG

BG #19-001
Bid Set .

School
A s, Kentuehy 41073

&

vas Independent Schools

:Johnson Elementar

Fort Tho

 Aviue

;
i

ROBERT ERET HAYES & AsscClaTEs. PLILC

(A58, 33)-3:21

LKV 21017

Foet

2513 B Aur




Bid Set

BG #19-001

.‘t;..vlr.l...l.-.
—F |
Collaboration Space 1
[k ’

=t :

I —————

T
B g
ulo & Claurooms, Phass 1~

e

b Through Cror

‘:Forf Thomas Independent Schools

Hohn

I

T
t

S
.‘ww‘\ﬁ.mﬁ.i.‘hkl.‘ P N [ =3
P te Lo ﬁW g
. I | ' =i
S22 . : J: o
r B | i wyE 4
” Lol ze
,, [ & i
= ; i I =
: | 2
: ! £
| T
b

! " g vaal meacd ot o sraums) i Heed
Eliesiperruie vipseiad
| e e e Al

son Ef

AN

A L T R

AT

| Pemychaol Clavwoom: - 1 Doy

1 . |1:8eg)
AIE G (L 306'-¢

g O s

|
e P i £

T

H ks Y \ BUEOY ariorn |
- Lower, Garten L e o

i.' (Y BLI

(Ewiye=tr=y1-3

_\_\..m,ﬂ/nmﬁ an Theough Clowraoms oed Envipment Meazanings, Phes |
B F = e

C e e o : \_‘_\_,u,...w

s, PLLC

(858 331312y

SOCIATE

'
b 4

=rd

& & As
T

HUCHELL, KY 41047

.._H
FoRT b

RGAERT ERMET HAYE

Girls Kitn
ower, Garten el

ction Through Closvraoms and fyu ! Merazauiney, Pheso |

ACOUSTIC WALL PANELS PACKAGE



| %
H =
i S W
R v
il =TS
; P .
i 0" high ™ Miachpmgel ! o ; ﬂ =]
H " h ol a5tedt  Equipment i i b
i ' L door Hadgrm i iz : Qo
: . e s : £ i
i i e E ; ot
presiplei = o
| , : _ I R
! il Machonicol _ H = H
| T e . Equipmaw - : —
; E | [ b eletorm pa;} B
i - | G : ,4 B
: i 5 H B E
[ E | B J * g B
; 5 = ‘
‘ { E L BTG o s Tow” £y, Platipim] B Ha Pltforndi ¥
R SRR EESRE NSRS NS  m— e T o
5 H e .«,\\y -1 Bk’ 2 i
1] H TR B B4 i = sz P prra
i e Ip e R (m: LY “ i i
wound 5 H | veeeres Musesten ) Ty H i | ! H  Stornge Hl gar
o hﬁ({(..\r.rt\r\(( .!LlH‘y\Eu 7 =th rued Raav k. .:_I.,\rmom.._ua mﬁ_%_ﬁo_ﬁ avel} m [eec] w o e
g BOB 0" (Lower, Gardun Level) || . >mm.w.wm..\ﬁ.\.‘5‘.“_ dun LovhD) ﬁ = B S = 2 .
il | I [ o -
-

ﬁ ‘Sechion Theoush Clasrooms end Equi

e e N

A e o " ReshopcerdelSiAte e

hiddan krom bigw

st

Tharmas, Keniucky 4107

School

b4

v

PACTEzsl

iFort Thomas Independent Schools

3§

“Johnson Elementar

1380 Neath For Thormas Avenae

TR

Dalete siv pansis with pink “x" m
¥

P
2 TFETTTIT

" {Loweer, Gaggt

Lawer, O&Lx: L) !
bt 4

-
e
Iz

406"
S i SR e e i T

N £ 2

=3 5 A
[ —
bl e it et

i .
Theough Kitchen, Cabelari, Comman & Clossoms, vﬁ\ 1

Rashap cendonsars 1o ba

hidden kam

ES, PLLC

i853) 371-3121

FORY MiTcHELL, KY 41017

Clasvoem

& s
200" de Low)

o

ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASsSOCIAT

2512 Dlue Hay

. |Brack Room

Bl e

Claswraum

HIAEINI N EAR I L

AR

Y

BOB' D" {Lower, Garden Level)

= el pomaling e aatmp itk s o il i i $ =
Through Cloasrooms, Cafeterio ond Kitchan, Phase |

DJ
1




EAWP OPT
550,025

HardSide is & traditionai acoustical wall panel offering design versatility. A variety of shaped edges and
panel thicknesses allow you to design for the desired appearance and acoustics. The perfect solution for
many revarberant neise problems, HardSide delivers superior performance.

The core of this panel is a 6-7 PCF fiberglass board. The edges are chemically hardened for durability.
Fabric facing, from the FR-701 collection from Guilford of Maine or factory-approved, customer-selected
fabric, is stretched over the panel, wrapped and bonded around the edges for a crisp, finished look. Viny!

finishes are alsc available.

Design for panel sizes up to a maximum 4 ft. x 10 ft. or custom shaped panels with angled or contoured

perimetear cuis.

HINETICS
MNoise Control




DESCRIPTION APPLICATIONS

A versatile fibergiass acoustical wall panel wrapped in a wide - Interior surfaces where superlor acoustical
selection of fabrics or vinyls. perfarmance is required.
Available with haraened shapad edges. « Conference Rooms
Engineered sound control with thicknesses from 1 to 4 inches » Schools/Classrooms
and sizes upto 4 f£. x 10 ft. « Auditoriums
5 fl. x 10ft. option available with 66-inch wide fabric. « Media Rooms
« Multi-Purpose Rooms
COMPOSITION « Churches
6-7 PCF density fiberglass core - Office Spaces
Chemically hardened edges - Reception Areas
Wrapped in fabric from Guiiford of Maine, or factory-approved « Home Theaters
customer-selected material + Pro Theaters
FIRE TEST DATA MOUNTING
Class A per ASTM E84 HardSide Impaling Clips with Adhesive
Rotofast Clins for ceilings
ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE Z-Clips - movable
Sound Abscoption per 25877 CA1235 Type A Mounting Velcro - movable

: - See HardSide cloud panels for ceiling

Frequency, {Mz) 125 | 250 ]

e cle e suspension
1" Thick RN AR o0
2" Thick 28082

T S EDGE OPTIONS
ANThICK L 080T

SeaEkE T Square
4" Thick .06t AT o o e

Pencit

Hardened Edges Fiberglass Core

Fabyric or vinyl

Kﬁ N ETE @$ Kineticsnoise.com

sales@kineticsnoise.com

Noise Controfl 1-800-959-1229

MADE IN USA Kinetics Noise Conlrol, Inc. is continually upgrading the guality of our products. HARDSIDE | 02718
We reserve the right o make changes to this and all products without notice.




Place the Tuned Absorber/Diffuser where low and mid-frequency absorption is
desired in conjunction with increasing reflectivity and diffusion in higher frequen-
cies. The outstanding acoustical performance of this panel is the resuit of the
assembly of a sound absorpiive fibrous core covered with a variable impedance
laminate. Openings in the laminate are sized and spaced to optimize the absorp-
tion in low to mid frequencies while creating random higher frequency reflective
surfaces between openings (variable impedance). A design program is utilized to
acoustically optimize the hole pattern i the laminate while maintaining the de-
sired overall open versus reflective ares in the panel surface. For increased low
frequency sound absorption, a thicker fibrous core (2 to 4 inches) can he speci-
fied. For increased high frequency absorption, the hole size can be changed to
5/8 inch diameter versus the standard /2 inch opening.

KINETICS
Noise Control




PESCRIPTION

ABSORPTION PER ASTM C423

Aversatile absorber/diffuser pansl wrapnad ih a wide selection - A
i AT y !
of fabrics or vinyls. Available with haidened shaped edees. ; g ! A ; P ;\-.%\ l‘ 1i
7 . | B A7 Thak!
Engineered to control ronm acoustics with thicknesses from - | SN
3 £ 08 2 R . S
1to 4 inches and sizes up to 4 ft. x 8 ft. Standard sizes (in feet} a2 s | L
] ) S E 05 15 S -
are 2x2,2x%x4, 4x4,4x06and4x8 Custom sizes available. § g s | ey
Q0 04 / . : '
/ B |
COMPOSITION R : y
N : | ]
6-7 PCF density fibarglass core A A A S A : A
fYERRSIRBEEEE SR
Chemically hardenad edges TTT R e S
Freq. (Hz)

Perforated laminate face with randomized pattern of 1/2 inch

diameter holes, 5/8 inch opticnal

Wrapped in fabric from Guitford of Maine, or factorv-approved,

customer-saiccted material

ACOUSTICAL PERFORMAMNCE
Panel Wrapped In woven polyester fabric

SCATTERING PER 150 174971

DE

E g 027 ‘f"l i

b0 1 |

9 P

£ e s MR B
o 9 2 2 eaa o o o oo o o o

ag 8282883588 EEREZFE 8

S rPE 88588
Frea. {Hz}

125
01‘”) 018 025 03 061
(026 031 033 0'10 06’

1/2 Octave Center, Freq. (Hz)
1- h’B" Thick wilk :;IR" Ho! est
118" Thick witr: ~

100

FUE" Thick with /2" Holes 2.00°0.00 0.00.000:002 000

160 | 200 280 315 -

4900

"6.79 09

Q.00

'500 6'40 200 ;100051250 1600 2000 2500 3150 4000 5000

042 035
: ',46 043
018 . 017

051

ono‘aéoééﬂ 012 {006, 007 0.02° 010 0N

*Abzerpion Coefoent par ASTM C423
“Seattering Cosfiicient ner IS0 37497

APPLICATIONS

- Interior surfaces where superior acoustical
performance is required.

+ Conference Roomns

+ Schools/Classrooms

« Auditoriums

« Media and Mulii-Purpose Rooms

+ Churches

» Office Spaces

+ Reception Areas

+ Home Theatars

- Pro Theaters

s
Hardened Edges

MOUNTING

HardSide Impaling Clips with Adhesive
Rotofast Clips for ceilings

Z-Clips - movable

Velcro - movable

CROSS-SECTION OF TUNED ABSORBER/DIFFUSER

RINETICS

Noise Control

EDGE OFTIONS
Square

fabric or viny!

178" faminate with custom-
designed hole pattem

fibergiass sound
absorplive coie

Pencil

kineticsnoise.com
sales@kineticsnoise.com
1-800-859-1229

MADE IN USA

Kinetics Noise Control, Inc. is continually upgrading the quality of our products.

TAD | 0618

We reserve the right to make changes to this and all products without notice.




LTI-FURPOSE | UPHOLSTERY
PAMEL | ACOUSTIC

White™
2664

Goose
2049

Slate Wolf GQuarry Blue Waterfal
2017 2027 2026 2891 2242

i

Cumin Graen Apple
2050 2087

L e
Sunshine Straw Guoldenrod Lernton Purhpkin
2082 2034 2080 2839 2021

Geranmum Poppy Red Delicious Mulbersy Aubergina
2084 209 2014 2044 2036

“Mot recommended for use as Uphoistery.

{5} cuilford of Maine

Asteroid
2053

Lapis Thistie
2094 2085

e

Turqueise Pine Needlo
2841 2022

Graphite Coffee Bean
2079 2083

Cobait Midnight Grchid
2045 2025 2843

Decp Wazor
2051



- Anchorage 2335 c:

Specificaticns

Content 35% post-consumer recycled polyester

Weight 2334 - 13.1 £ 1.9 0z.Alin. yd.
2235 - 15.0 = 1.0 oz.flin. yd.

Width 2334 - 54" min. useable
2335 - 66" min. useable

Repeat none

Backing none

Treatment none

Cleaning Code

Standard Care Label W-S. Clean with water based cleaning

agents, foam or pure, water free solvenis. Vacuuming

brushing is recommended 1o prevent dust and sail buitdup.

Acoustical Performance

The plot below summarizes impedance tube measurements

af absorption of an anechote termination and various fabrics

in front of the anechois termination.

Acoustical Performance for Panel Applications

(150 10534-2}

ight

Absorption

~wen BRechoic termination

wry 2334 & 2335
21w I2tex backed
w7 10D% polyethylone

250 500 000
Frequency {Hz)

NRC of angchgic termination

NRC: ot fabric in front of anechoic termination

£} Guilford of Maine

2000

1.60
85

MULTI-PURPOSE | UPHCLSTERY
PANEL | ACQUSTIC

Porformance

* Do_o:mmﬁmmwﬁcm:;?ﬂnn.&.wo_u:osm_
Grade 4 min, at 40 hours
Q Colorfastness to Crocking IAATCC 8)
Grade 4 min. dry & Grade 3 fitin. wet

Breaking Strength (ST D5034)
275 lof min. warg and filt

Seam Slippage (ASTM D4024)
50 If sinin. warp and fill

ng Resistance (ASTM D3511)
Class 4 min.

Flammabitity

i CA Technical Bulletin 1¥7-2013 Section 1
NFPA 260/UFAC Fabric Classification - Class |
ASTMEB4 Class lor A

Abrazion (ASTM D4157)

250,000 double rubs min. cotton duck

Sustainability
™ 100% racycled and recyciable

o)
YT Yerratex 18 @ registered tradentark of Duvaltex

Miscelaneosus

Proudly woven in Nerth America supporting our local communities.
Please specify when ordering whether 547 or 66" width is
needed. Dye lots may vary. Diferences may also occur between

eorresponding colors of Anchorage 2335 and Open House 2334,

Appilication testing of this product is recommended. This is a
directignal fabric.

Visit guilfordofmaine.com for samples.

USA & INTERRATIONA




